Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

Metals Creek/Quadro Amends Yellow
Fox/Careless Cove LOI

02.09.2022 | Newsfile

Thunder Bay, September 2, 2022 - Metals Creek Resources Corp. (TSXV: MEK) (OTCQB: MCREF) (FSE:
M1C1) (the "Company" or Metals Creek) announces that Metals Creek and Quadro Resources Ltd (Quadro)
have amended the Yellow Fox/Careless Cove LOI.

Metals Creek and Quadro has signed an agreement amending the terms of the Aug. 11, 2020, Yellow
Fox/Careless Cove letter of intent with Metals Creek Resources Corp. (see Oct. 8, 2020, news release for
details of the original agreement).

Under the terms of the amending agreement and subject to TSX Venture Exchange approval, in lieu of the
second-anniversary cash payment of $20,000, Quadro will issue to Metals Creek 500,000 additional
common shares of the company for a total of 900,000 common shares at a deemed price of four cents per
share.

Careless Cove/Yellow Fox Property

The Careless Cove and Yellow Fox properties are located southwest of Glenwood in east-central
Newfoundland (see Quadro's press release dated April 28, 2021). Previous work on the two claim blocks that
comprise the properties resulted in the discovery of gold mineralization up to 11.38 grams per tonne gold and
59.413 grams per tonne gold as described in Quadro's May 27, 2021, press release.

Quadro has an option to earn a 100-per-cent interest in the Careless Cove/Yellow Fox claim groups, totalling
40 claim units. The Careless Cove properties are adjacent to New Found Gold Corp.'s claims, which have
seen promising early results. Prospecting and soil geochemistry were carried out in mid-2021 (see Quadro's
news release dated May 27, 2021), with exploration and drilling planned for winter 2022.

About Metals Creek Resources Corp.

Metals Creek Resources Corp. is a junior exploration Company incorporated under the laws of the Province
of Ontario, is a reporting issuer in Alberta, British Columbia and Ontario, and has its common shares listed
for trading on the Exchange under the symbol "MEK". Metals Creek has earned a 50% interest in the Ogden
Gold Property from Newmont Corporation, including the former Naybob Gold mine, located 6 km south of
Timmins, Ontario and has an 8 km strike length of the prolific Porcupine-Destor Fault (P-DF). In addition,
Metals Creek has signed an agreement with Newmont Corporation, where Metals Creek can earn a 100%
interest in the past producing Dona Lake Gold Project in the Pickle Lake Mining District of Ontario.

Metals Creek also has multiple quality projects available for option in Ontario and Newfoundland which can
be viewed on the Corporation's website. Parties interested in seeking more information about properties
available for option can contact the Corporation at the number below.

Additional information concerning the Corporation is contained in documents filed by the Corporation with
securities regulators, available under its profile at www.sedar.com.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Alexander (Sandy) Stares, President and CEO
Metals Creek Resources Corp.

25.04.2025 Seite 1/2


/profil/282--Newsfile
/aktien/2171--Metals-Creek-Resources-Corp
/aktien/2171--Metals-Creek-Resources-Corp
/aktien/2171--Metals-Creek-Resources-Corp
/aktien/2171--Metals-Creek-Resources-Corp

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

telephone: (709)-256-6060

fax: (709)-256-6061

email: astares@metalscreek.com
www.MetalsCreek.com
Twitter.com/MetalsCreekRes
Facebook.com/MetalsCreek

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/135841

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL fir diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/422306--Metals-Creek~Quadro-Amends-Yellow-Fox~Careless-Cove-LOl.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewahr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

25.04.2025 Seite 2/2


https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/422306--Metals-Creek~Quadro-Amends-Yellow-Fox~Careless-Cove-LOI.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

